I11. kolo : Cajkov - Hontianska Vrbica 2:2

TJ Druzstevnik Tekovské Luzany - TJ Klas BeSa 1:2

TJ Druzstevnik Novy Tekov - SK Novéa Dedina  2:4

TJ Druzstevnik Horné Semerovce - OFK Druzstevnik Zemberovce 2:1
TJ Druzstevnik Horné Ttrovce -TJ Druzstevnik Hontianske Trstany ?
TJ AB Hronské Kosihy - TJ Slavoj OFC Pohronsky Ruskov 2:2

SK Cajkov - TJ Druzstevnik Hontianska Vrbica 2:2

TJ Druzstevnik Velké Turovce - OFK Rybnik 1:2

KFC Kalna nad Hronom B - SC Hronské Kl'a¢any 1:1

Aktualna tabul’ka, OBFZ Levice - Vl.liga :

1 $K Nové Dedina 3 3 0O 0 92 9 16 6
2 SK Cajkov 3 2 1 0 17:2 7 15 -2
. KFC Kalna nad Hronom B > 2 I L ol y I I
4 3 2 0 1 12:5 6 13 3

OFK Rybnik



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

TJ Druzstevnik Novy Tekov

TJ Klas Besa

TJ Druzstevnik Tekovské Luzany
TJ Druzstevnik Hontianska Vrbica
SC Hronské Klacany

TJ Druzstevnik Horné Semerovce
OFK Druzstevnik Zemberovce

TJ Druzstevnik Velké Turovce

TJ Slavoj OFC Pohronsky Ruskov
TJ AB Hronské Kosihy

TJ Druzstevnik Horné Turovce

TJ Druzstevnik Hontianske Trstany

9:5

5:4

7:3

7:6

5:6

3:8

6:7

3:15

4:9

5:9

1:7

2:13

12
10 3
11

9 1
8 1
6 3
7

5 3
3 2
4 5
2 3
1 3



